CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vongerichten-Suarez, LLC		101/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABC Home Furnishings, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85119707	ABC KITCHEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)850-6221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tcurtin@lathropgage.com, smorales@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Curtin, Lathrop & Gage LLP

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Curtin, Attorney for Assignee
Signature:	/thomas h curtin/
Date:	01/14/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0677

source=ABC KITCHEN assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment"), is entered into this U day of January, 2011, by and between Vongerichten-Suarez, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 270 Lafayette Street, New York, NY 10012 and ABC Home Furnishings, Inc., a New York corporation with an address at 888 Broadway, New York, NY 10003 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on or about August 31, 2010, Assignor filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office an application under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(a) to register the trademark ABC KITCHEN in International Class 43 for "restaurant services" alleging a date of first use and first use in commerce of March 9, 2010 which was assigned Serial Number 85119707 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark and the application therefor.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for such other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, forms and authorizations, and will take all other actions that may be necessary in order for Assignee to fully secure its interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the date first written above.

Vongerichten-Suarez, LLC

Name: Phil Suarez Title: Member

State of New York County of New York

On this date before me appeared Phil Suarez, who being sworn acknowledged that he is fully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and executed this Assignment in his authorized capacity.

Signature:

Date:

Seal:

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02HA4847236 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 31, 2011

9064801v1

RECORDED: 01/14/2011

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0679**